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A1  
        

  /  %     
Arbuthnot & Gordon, 1986  Yes archive Yes None 1 item  Yes 2 
Barkstrom, 1998  Yes teacher report Yes 3-10% > 5 items  No 3 
Binfet, 2001  Yes teacher report Yes None > 5 items  No 1 
Bloomquist, et al., 1991  No teacher report Yes > 10% > 5 items  No 1 
Booth, 1995  Yes teacher report Yes None > 5 items  No 2 
Broota & Sehgal, 2004  Yes self-report Yes None > 5 items  Yes 2 
Burcham, 2002  Yes archive Yes > 10% 1 item  No 3 
Burgher, 1997  Yes parent report Yes > 10% > 5 items  No 1 
Camp, 1980  Yes teacher report Yes > 10% > 5 items  No 1 
Camp, et al., 1977  Yes teacher report No None > 5 items  Yes 1 
Collier, 2002  Yes teacher report Yes > 10% > 5 items  No 1 
Deffenbacher, et al., 1996  Yes self-report Yes 3-10% > 5 items  No 2 
Edelson & Rose, 1981 (Study 1)  Yes teacher report Yes None > 5 items  No 1 
Edelson & Rose, 1981 (Study 2)  Yes teacher report Yes None > 5 items  No 1 
Flores de Apodaca, 1979  No teacher report Yes > 10% > 5 items  No 1 
Hudley, 1991  Yes teacher report Yes 3-10% > 5 items  Yes 1 
Hughes, Grossman, & Hart, 1993  Yes teacher report Yes > 10% > 5 items  No 1 
Kahl, 1984 (Boys)  No teacher report Yes None > 5 items  No 1 
Kahl, 1984 (Girls)  No teacher report Yes None > 5 items  No 1 
Larkin, 1999  Yes teacher report Yes None 1 item  No 2 
Larson, K., 1989  Yes archive No 3-10% 1 item  No 6 
Larson, J., 1991  No teacher report Yes None > 5 items  No 1 
Lochman & Wells, 2002  Yes teacher report Yes > 10% > 5 items  No 3 
Lochman & Wells, 2004  Yes self-report Yes > 10% > 5 items  No 1 
Lochman, et al., 1985  Yes observation Yes None 2-5 items  No 1 
Lochman, et al., 1989  Yes teacher report Yes None > 5 items  No 1 
Lochman, et al., 1993 (Aggressive sample)  Yes teacher report Yes > 10% > 5 items  Yes 1 
Lochman, et al., 1993 (Rejected sample)  Yes teacher report Yes > 10% > 5 items  Yes 1 
Mannarino, et al., 1982  Yes teacher report Yes None > 5 items  No 2 
Milne & Spence, 1987  Yes teacher report Yes 3-10% > 5 items  No 1 
Nelson, et al., 1996  No teacher report Yes None > 5 items  No 1 
Nickerson, 2004  Yes teacher report Yes 3-10% > 5 items  No 1 
Omizo, Hershberger, & Omizo, 1988  Yes teacher report Yes None > 5 items  No 1 
Pepler, et al., 1995  Yes teacher report Yes 3-10% > 5 items  No 1 
Pitkanen, 1974  No observation Yes None > 5 items  No 1 
Rahill, 2002  No teacher report Yes > 10% 2-5 items  No 4 
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archive teacher report self-report parent report observation  
A1  

        
  /  %     
Rascucci, 1991  No archive Yes None > 5 items  No 1 
Rosengren, 1987  No self-report Yes > 10% > 5 items  No 1 
Schechtman, 2000  Yes teacher report Yes 3-10%  5 items  No 2 
Scheckner & Rollin, 2003  Yes teacher report No 3-10% > 5 items  No 1 
Sharp, 2004  No archive No > 10% 2-5 items  No 1 
Stainback, 1986  Yes teacher report Yes None > 5 items  No 1 
Sukhodolsky, et al., 2000  Yes teacher report No None > 5 items  No 1 
Teglasi & Rothman  Yes teacher report No 3-10% > 5 items  No 1 
Vickery, 1982  Yes observation Yes None > 5 items  No 1 
Voelm, 1984  Yes teacher report Yes > 10% > 5 items  Yes 2 
Zashin, 1981  No teacher report Yes 3-10% > 5 items  No 2 

archive teacher report self-report parent report observation  
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A2  
 ?     

? 
Arbuthnot & Gordon, 1986  USA Yes indicated 60-90% male  14.5 No 
Barkstrom, 1998  USA No indicated 60-90%  13 No 
Binfet, 2001  Canada No general 50-50  11.6 No 
Bloomquist, et al., 1991  USA Yes at-risk 60-90% male  8.41 No 
Booth, 1995  USA No indicated 60-90% male  13.5 No 
Broota & Sehgal, 2004  India Yes indicated all male  16 No 
Burcham, 2002  USA No indicated 50-50  12.5 No 
Burgher, 1997  USA No indicated all male  7 Yes 
Camp, 1980  USA Yes indicated all male  6.8 No 
Camp, et al., 1977  USA Yes indicated all male  12 No 
Collier, 2002  USA No indicated all male  10.5 Yes 
Deffenbacher, et al., 1996  USA Yes at-risk 50-50  12 No 
Edelson & Rose, 1981 (Study 1)  USA Yes at-risk 50-50  10.4 No 
Edelson & Rose, 1981 (Study 2)  USA Yes at-risk 50-50  10.23 No 
Flores de Apodaca, 1979  USA No at-risk 60-90% male  7.3 No 
Hudley, 1991  USA No indicated all male  10.5 Yes 
Hughes, Grossman, & Hart, 1993  USA No indicated 60-90% male  8.5 No 
Kahl, 1984 (Boys)  USA No indicated all male  6 Yes 
Kahl, 1984 (Girls)  USA No indicated all female  6 Yes 
Larkin, 1999  USA No at-risk 60-90% male  7.68 No 
Larson, J., 1991  USA No indicated 50-50  13.9 Yes 
Larson, K., 1989  USA Yes at-risk 60-90% male  12.1 Yes 
Lochman & Wells, 2002  USA Yes indicated 60-90% male  10 Yes 
Lochman & Wells, 2004  USA Yes indicated all male  9.5 Yes 
Lochman, et al., 1985  USA Yes indicated all male  11 Yes 
Lochman, et al., 1989  USA Yes indicated all male  11 No 
Lochman, et al., 1993 (Aggressive sample)  USA Yes indicated 50-50  9 Yes 
Lochman, et al., 1993 (Rejected sample)  USA Yes at-risk 50-50  9 Yes 
Mannarino, et al., 1982  USA Yes at-risk 60-90% male  7.65 No 
Milne & Spence, 1987  Australia Yes at-risk 50-50  10 Yes 
Nelson, et al., 1996  USA Yes at-risk all male  9.9 Yes 
Nickerson, 2004  USA No general 50-50  14.5 Yes 
Omizo, Hershberger, & Omizo, 1988  USA Yes indicated 50-50  10.5 No 
Pepler, et al., 1995  Canada Yes indicated 60-90% male  9.2 No 
Pitkanen, 1974  Finland Yes indicated all male  8.3 No 
Rahill, 2002  USA Yes indicated 60-90% male  9.37 No 

indicated general  at-risk
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A2  
 ?     

? 
Rascucci, 1991  USA No indicated all male  12.5 Yes 
Rosengren, 1987  USA No indicated 60-90% male  15.3 No 
Schechtman, 2000  Israel Yes indicated 60-90% male  12.5 Yes 
Scheckner & Rollin, 2003  USA Yes indicated 50-50  10 Yes 
Sharp, 2004  USA No indicated 60-90% male  12 No 
Stainback, 1986  USA No at-risk 60-90% male  13.5 No 
Sukhodolsky, et al., 2000  USA Yes at-risk all male  10 No 
Teglasi & Rothman  USA Yes at-risk 60-90% male  9.5 Yes 
Vickery, 1982  USA No indicated 60-90% male  9 No 
Voelm, 1984  USA No indicated 60-90% male  14 No 
Zashin, 1981  USA No at-risk 60-90% male  9.19 No 

indicated general  at-risk
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A3  
 /      

     ? 
Arbuthnot & Gordon, 1986  Regular Researcher  No 18 No 
Barkstrom, 1998  Regular Researcher  No 9 No 
Binfet, 2001  Regular Researcher  No 10 No 
Bloomquist, et al., 1991  Regular Mixed (research affiliated)  No 10 No 
Booth, 1995  Regular Mixed (research affiliated)  No 12 Yes 
Broota & Sehgal, 2004  Regular Researcher  No 8 No 
Burcham, 2002  Regular Mixed (research affiliated)  No 30 No 
Burgher, 1997  Regular Researcher  Yes 16 Yes 
Camp, 1980  Regular Svc. Professional  No 8 No 
Camp, et al., 1977  Regular Svc. Professional  Yes 6 No 
Collier, 2002  Regular Researcher  No 8 No 
Deffenbacher, et al., 1996  Regular Mixed (research affiliated)  No 9 No 
Edelson & Rose, 1981 (Study 1)  Regular Grad student  No 6 No 
Edelson & Rose, 1981 (Study 2)  Regular Grad student  No 8 Yes 
Flores de Apodaca, 1979  Regular Svc. Professional  No 14 Yes 
Hudley, 1991  Regular Researcher  No 6 No 
Hughes, Grossman, & Hart, 1993  Regular Grad student  No 10 No 
Kahl, 1984 (Boys)  Regular Svc. Professional  No 23 No 
Kahl, 1984 (Girls)  Regular Svc. Professional  No 23 No 
Larkin, 1999  Regular Researcher  No 8 No 
Larson, J., 1991  Special Researcher  No 5 Yes 
Larson, K., 1989  Regular Grad student  No 50 No 
Lochman & Wells, 2002  Regular Mixed (research affiliated)  Yes 68 Yes 
Lochman & Wells, 2004  Regular Mixed (research affiliated)  No 60 No 
Lochman, et al., 1985  Regular Svc. Professional  No 12 No 
Lochman, et al., 1989  Regular Svc. Professional  No 18 No 
Lochman, et al., 1993 (Aggressive sample)  Regular Grad student  Yes 17 No 
Lochman, et al., 1993 (Rejected sample)  Regular Grad student  Yes 17 No 
Mannarino, et al., 1982  Regular Grad student  No 14 No 
Milne & Spence, 1987  Regular Researcher  No 5 No 
Nelson, et al., 1996  Regular Svc. Professional  No 8 No 
Nickerson, 2004  Regular Svc. Professional  No 4 No 
Omizo, Hershberger, & Omizo, 1988  Regular Researcher  No 10 No 
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Regular Special Researcher Mixed (research affiliated) Svc. Professional
Grad student  
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A3  

 /      
     ? 
Pepler, et al., 1995  Regular Svc. Professional  No 15 Yes 
Pitkanen, 1974  Regular Grad student  No 4 No 
Rahill, 2002  Special Mixed (research affiliated)  No 25 No 
Rascucci, 1991  Special Researcher  No 5 Yes 
Rosengren, 1987  Regular Mixed (research affiliated)  No 5 No 
Schechtman, 2000  Special Grad student  Yes 10 No 
Scheckner & Rollin, 2003  Regular Svc. Professional  Yes 8 No 
Sharp, 2004  Regular Researcher  No 6 No 
Stainback, 1986  Regular Mixed (research affiliated)  No 4 No 
Sukhodolsky, et al., 2000  Regular Researcher  No 10 No 
Teglasi & Rothman  Regular Researcher  No 15 No 
Vickery, 1982  Regular Researcher  No 3 No 
Voelm, 1984  Regular Researcher  No 10 Yes 
Zashin, 1981  Special Grad student  No 5 No 

Regular Special Researcher Mixed (research affiliated) Svc. Professional
Grad student  
 


